

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12961/2007

RAJINDER KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Ara,Adv.
Ms. Shilpi,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Persoyal,Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Narang,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice. Dasti service is allowed. The served
respondents may file counter affidavit. Office has to rectify the
database so as to disclose the name of all the Advocates on record in
the cause list as well as in the office report.

List the matter on 1st May, 2008.

rd

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar